|         | P. S. C. Ky. No   |
|---------|---|
|         | Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No   |
| E       |   |
|         |   |
| C       | aney Creek Water District   |
|         | OF  |
|         | Pippa Passes, Kentucky  |
|         | Rules and Regulations for Furnishing  |
| · · ·   | Caney Creek of Knott County   |
|         |   |
| P T ' ' |   |
| Filed w | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  1969. 19.69. |
|         | ENGINEERING TIVISION  |
|         | ISSUED BY Caney Creek Water District (Name of Utility)  BY Aug of Color                       |
|         | Chairman  |
|         | Chairman  |

Form for filing Rate Schodules For Caney Creek of Knott County Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Caney Creek Water District Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Residential Consumers (3/4" Meter) \$150.00 Connection Fee First 2000 gallons \$4.00 Minimum

Next 3000 gallons 1.75 per 1000 gallons

Next 5000 gallons 1.50 per 1000 gallons

Next 10000 gallons 1.25 per 1000 gallons

Over 20000 gallons .90 per 1000 gallons Residential Consumers ( 2" Meter) First 30,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons
Next 100,000 gallons
Over 180,000 gallons

\$37.50 Minimum
2.00 per 1000 gallons
90 per 1000 gallons
.70 per 1000 gallons CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATE EFFECTIVE August 1 1970 DATE OF ISSUE March 27, 1968 TITLE ... Chairman ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My. in Case No. 4999' dated March 26 1968